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Arcadia USD

150 South Third Avenue
Arcadia, CA 91006

Phone: (626) 821-1435x2028
FAX: --

Email: agibbslabra@ausd.net

Company: AYSO
365 Campus Drive
Arcadia, CA 91007

Agent: Dana Nava
Email: dnava@arcadiaca.gov

Charges Taxes Discounts

$0 $0 $0
RESERVATIONS

Event
AYSO #10847
Type: Recreation
Attend/Qty: 40
Saturday Aug 3, 2019
Sunday Aug 4, 2019
Saturday Aug 10, 2019
Sunday Aug 11, 2019
Saturday Aug 17, 2019
Sunday Aug 18, 2019
Saturday Aug 24, 2019
Sunday Aug 25, 2019
Saturday Aug 31, 2019
Sunday Sep 1, 2019
Saturday Sep 7, 2019
Sunday Sep 8, 2019
Saturday Sep 14, 2019
Sunday Sep 15, 2019
Saturday Sep 21, 2019
Sunday Sep 22, 2019
Saturday Sep 28, 2019
Sunday Sep 29, 2019
Saturday Oct 5, 2019
Sunday Oct 6, 2019
Saturday Oct 12, 2019
Sunday Oct 13, 2019
Saturday Oct 19, 2019

Resource

HA - Soccer Field

Event

Begins

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM

$0 $0

https://activenet020.active.com/arcadiaunified/serviet/PermitDetail.sdi?id=14186&new_window=yes

Permit Contract

Permit #10847, Approved
Jun 7, 2019 12:18 PM

ARCADIA UNIFIED

DA T RO

Customer Type: Non-Profit
Prepared By: dana nava

Work: (626) 574-5113 Home: (626) 574-5113

Deposit Taxes Total Payments Refunds Balance

$0 $0 $0

Center Notes

Holly Avenue Elementary --

360 W. Duarte Road

Arcadia, CA, US 91007

(626) 821-8355
, Event Ends
LA Date Time
11 hours Aug 3, 2019 7:00 PM
11 hours Aug 4, 2019 7:00 PM
11 hours Aug 10, 2019 7:00 PM
11 hours Aug 11, 2019 7:00 PM
11 hours Aug 17, 2019 7:00 PM
11 hours Aug 18, 2019 7:00 PM
11 hours Aug 24, 2019 7:00 PM
11 hours Aug 25, 2019 7:00 PM
11 hours Aug 31, 2019 7:00 PM
11 hours Sep 1, 2019 7:00 PM
11 hours Sep 7, 2019 7:00 PM
11 hours Sep 8, 2019 7:00 PM
11 hours Sep 14, 2019 7:00 PM
11 hours Sep 15, 2019 7:00 PM
11 hours Sep 21, 2019 7:00 PM
11 hours Sep 22, 2019 7:00 PM
11 hours Sep 28, 2019 7:00 PM
11 hours Sep 29, 2019 7:00 PM
11 hours Oct 5, 2019 7:00 PM
11 hours Oct 6, 2019 7:00 PM
11 hours Oct 12, 2019 7:00 PM
11 hours Oct 13, 2019 7:00 PM
11 hours Oct 19, 2019 7:00 PM

1/2



6/11/2019 Permit Contract

Sunday Oct 20, 2019 8:00 AM 11 hours Oct 20, 2019 7:00 PM
Saturday Oct 26, 2019 8:00 AM 11 hours Oct 26, 2019 7:00 PM
Sunday Oct 27, 2019 8:00 AM 11 hours Oct 27, 2019 7:00 PM
Saturday Nov 2, 2019 8:00 AM 11 hours Nov 2, 2019 7:00 PM
Sunday Nov 3, 2019 8:00 AM 11 hours Nov 3, 2019 7:00 PM
Saturday Nov 9, 2019 8:00 AM 11 hours Nov 9, 2019 7:00 PM
Sunday Nov 10, 2019 8:00 AM 11 hours Nov 10, 2019 7:00 PM
Saturday Nov 16, 2019 8:00 AM 11 hours Nov 16, 2019 7:00 PM
Sunday Nov 17, 2019 8:00 AM 11 hours Nov 17, 2019 7:00 PM
Total Number of Dates: City of Arcadia Dept. of Recreation and Community Services that take place at AUSD
32 facilities.

Total Time: 352 hours

DISCLAIMERS

I
|

Non-District users - Contact the City of Arcadia Dept. of Recreation & Community for reservations/questions.
| Parking inside of school grounds is prohibited. All vehicles are to park in parking areas.

i
L

Ceatric [
Statu Even

Holly Avenue ES - First Approval Approved AYSO #10847

District - Final Approval Approved AYSO #10847
CUSTOM QUESTIONS

Do you require any of the following? None

Do you charge an admission fee? No

How many people are attending this event? 40

Do you require chairs for your event? If yes, how many? *Note: If you request more chairs No
than we have on site, you will be required to provide your own

Are you an AUSD District employee? No

How will you be submitting the required certificate of insurance? Minimum of $1,000,000 in  On File
general liability is required for all non-AUSD users. MUST BE UPDATED EVERY YEAR.

How will you be submitting the required separate insurance endorsement page listing On File

AUSD as an additional insured? MUST BE UPDATED EVERY YEAR

How will you be submitting the required separate insurance endorsement page listing On File

AUSD as an additional insured? MUST BE UPDATED EVERY YEAR

Is your event open to the public? Yes

Please provide a short description of your event Recreation

Do you need sign posts and/or barricades? No

Do you need the stage and/or platform No

Please specify any special setup requests you may have: Unlock soccer goals
for the group to use.

Do you need lights? No

Do you need the bleachers pulled out No

Do you need restrooms opened? Custodial charges of $49.18 per hour apply when a No

custodian is not regularly scheduled to work in addtion to any applicable facility use fees.
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